## 503355418 06/18/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3402039

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	<b>Execution Date</b>
NOVARTIS CROP PROTECTION, INC.	03/31/2000

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION, INC.	
Street Address:	410 SWING ROAD	
City:	GREENSBORO	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27409	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6180563

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (919)226-7458

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 336.632-2238

**Email:** global.patents@syngenta.com

**Correspondent Name:** R. KODY JONES **Address Line 1:** 410 SWING ROAD

Address Line 4: GREENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA 27409

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	21208-US-REG-ORG-NAT	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNN STENDLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn Stendler/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2015	

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Novartis Crop to Syngenta Crop#page1.tif source=Novartis Crop to Syngenta Crop#page2.tif

PATENT 503355418 REEL: 035858 FRAME: 0882

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 04/06/2000 001176633 - 2695101

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

**OF** 

# NOVARTIS CROP PROTECTION, INC.

#### It is certified that:

- The name of the corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is Novartis 1. Crop Protection, Inc.
- The Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended by striking 2. out Section 1 thereof and by substituting in lieu of said Section the following new Section:
  - The name of the Corporation is Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc. а.
- The amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation herein certified has been duly 3. adopted and written consent has been given in accordance with the provisions of Sections 228 and 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- The effective date of the amendment herein certified shall be March 15, 2000. 4.

Signed on March 1, 2000.

Assistant Secretary

# Office of the Secretary of State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION, INC." AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION, FILED THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1996, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NOVARTIS CROP PROTECTION, INC. " TO "SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION, INC. ", FILED THE SIXTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, FILED THE TWENTY-SECOND DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2000, AT 10 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2001, AT 12:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID CORPORATION.

Harriet Smith Windsor

AUTHENTICATION: 0901427

DATE: 01-08-01

RECORDED: 06/18/2015

010010235

2695101 8100H

PATENT **REEL: 035858 FRAME: 0884**